U.S. Treasury Auctions

Designation of E-mail Addresses to Receive Notifications

Hold Cursor Over Fillable Fields for More Information

Institution Name

Institution Bidder ID Number

All of the e-mail addresses that were in the boxes below on a previously submitted form will be replaced by the e-mail addresses you enter in the boxes on this form. The owners of the e-mail addresses you enter in the boxes below will need access to TAAPSLink v1 to actually view the tenders and award notices referred to in these notifications. The boxes are limited to 120 characters including spaces. Please do not abbreviate e-mail addresses, and be sure to separate each address with a comma and a space.

Award Notifications for Tenders Submitted via TAAPSLink v1, TAAPSLink v2, and Phone Bids

The e-mail addresses you enter in this box will be sent a message after each auction in which your organization submits bids stating that your institution's award notice is available in *TAAPSLink* v1 for printing and review. It is the firm's responsibility to review its award notice(s) for accuracy and call the listed phone number before the issue day of the security if there is a problem with the information.

E-mail Addresses:

Tender Submission Notifications for Tenders Submitted via TAAPSLink v1

The e-mail addresses you enter in this box will be sent a message each time your organization submits a tender via *TAAPSLink* v1. This message is in addition to the message that is sent to the person who actually submitted the tender. For internal control purposes, we suggest that you designate the e-mail address of a person or department that has an oversight role for your organization.

E-mail Addresses:

This Form Must be Submitted Electronically by the Primary or Secondary Approving Officer

Submitted by	Phone
E-mail Address of Submitter	Date

Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. We estimate it will take you about 05 minutes to complete this form. However, you are not required to provide information requested unless a valid OMB control number is displayed on the form. Any comments or suggestions regarding this form should be sent to the Bureau of the Public Debt, Forms Management Officer, Parkersburg, WV 26106-1328.